Commuting

Total Employed Population
Worked in Region of Residence
Worked Outside Region of Residence
Worked in State of Residence
Worked Outside State of Residence
In-Commuters

Out-of-State In-Commuters
Net Commuting

K-12 Characteristics

Total Enrollment?

Total Teachers (FTE)%6
Pupil/Teacher Ratio6
Spending Per Pupil?

Electricity Rates

Residential®

Commercial®

Industrial®

Union Membership

Total*

Private Sector*
Manufacturing?®

Public Sector*

Source: JobsEQ®
1. Data as of 2023Q2 unless noted otherwise

2. National Center for Education Statistics, 2021-22, based on data for reported units.
3. National Center for Education Statistics, 2019-20, based on data for reported units.

Region Stats!

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

67.9%
32.1%
99.4%

0.6%

16.1%
11.6%
14.2%
43.3%

Percent

Pennsylvania

95.7%
4.3%
95.7%
4.3%

12.6%

7.6%
10.7%
52.9%

Schuylkill
County,

Value

USA Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

96.9%
3.1%

10.1%
6.0%
7.6%

34.7%

60,392
41,016
19,376
60,047

345
11,682

496
-7,694

16,754
1,336
13.3
$14,157

$0.129
$0.083
$0.070

4.2022; Current Population Survey, unionstats.com, and Chmura; county- and zip-level data are best estimates based upon industry-, MSA-, and state-level data

5. Dollars per kilowatt-hour; data as of 2021.

6. Nevada staffing data are as of the 2020-2021 school year; US data is the aggregate of each state's most recently available data.

6,071,664
5,808,727
262,937
5,808,727
262,937
195,721
195,721
-67,216

1,695,092
126,345
13.4
$17,172

$0.130
$0.092
$0.073

USA

158,276,296

153,420,734
4,855,562

49,342,118
3,210,437
154
$13,514

$0.135
$0.112
$0.073
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