Region Stats¹

	Percent			Value		
	Schuylkill			Schuylkill		
	County, Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania	USA	County, Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania	USA
Commuting	Tembyrrama	· ciiiisyivaiiia	00.1	· cimoyivama	· ciiioyiraiiia	05/1
Total Employed Population	_	_	_	60,392	6,071,664	158,276,296
Worked in Region of Residence	67.9%	95.7%	_	41,016	5,808,727	_
Worked Outside Region of Residence	32.1%	4.3%	_	19,376	262,937	_
Worked in State of Residence	99.4%	95.7%	96.9%	60,047	5,808,727	153,420,734
Worked Outside State of Residence	0.6%	4.3%	3.1%	345	262,937	4,855,562
In-Commuters	_	_	_	11,682	195,721	_
Out-of-State In-Commuters	_	_	_	496	195,721	_
Net Commuting	_	_	_	-7,694	-67,216	_
K-12 Characteristics						
Total Enrollment ²	_	_	_	16,754	1,695,092	49,342,118
Total Teachers (FTE) ^{2,6}	_	_	_	1,336	126,345	3,210,437
Pupil/Teacher Ratio ^{2,6}	_	_	_	13.3	13.4	15.4
Spending Per Pupil ³	_	_	_	\$14,157	\$17,172	\$13,514
Electricity Rates						
Residential ⁵	_	_	_	\$0.129	\$0.130	\$0.135
Commercial ⁵	_	_	_	\$0.083	\$0.092	\$0.112
Industrial ⁵	_	_	_	\$0.070	\$0.073	\$0.073
Union Membership						
Total ⁴	16.1%	12.6%	10.1%	_	_	_
Private Sector ⁴	11.6%	7.6%	6.0%	_	_	_
Manufacturing ⁴	14.2%	10.7%	7.6%	_	_	_
Public Sector ⁴	43.3%	52.9%	34.7%	_	_	_

Source: JobsEQ®

^{1.} Data as of 2023Q2 unless noted otherwise

^{2.} National Center for Education Statistics, 2021-22, based on data for reported units.

^{2.} National Center for Education Statistics, 2019-22, based on data for reported units.

3. National Center for Education Statistics, 2019-20, based on data for reported units.

4. 2022; Current Population Survey, unionstats.com, and Chmura; county- and zip-level data are best estimates based upon industry-, MSA-, and state-level data 5. Dollars per kilowatt-hour; data as of 2021.

^{6.} Nevada staffing data are as of the 2020-2021 school year; US data is the aggregate of each state's most recently available data.